

Emigration Canyon Metro Township Council Staff/Public Meeting Agenda

June 5, 2023 7:00 PM www.ecmetro.org

In-Person at

Emigration Canyon Fire Station 5025 Emigration Canyon Road Emigration Canyon, UT 84108

Virtual Meeting Via Zoom

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83406097589

The Public May Attend Meetings The Meeting May Be Closed for Reasons Allowed by Statute

The public may attend this meeting in person at the Emigration Canyon Fire Station or via Zoom at <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83406097589</u>.

Upon request with three working days' notice, the Greater Salt Lake Municipal Services District will provide free auxiliary aids and services to qualified individuals (including sign language interpreters, alternative formats, etc.). For assistance, please call 385-468-7130 – TTY 711.

PUBLIC MEETING

7:00 1. Welcome and Determine Quorum

Joe Smolka, Mayor Jennifer Hawkes, Deputy Mayor David Brems, Council Member Catherine Harris, Council Member Robert Pinon, Council Member

- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Recognize Visiting Officials
- 7:05 4. Citizen Public Input
 - 5. Council Business

- **7:25** 5.1 Discussion and Motion to Authorize Mayor to Negotiate and Sign Letter on Behalf of Emigration Canyon Metro Township to join the other Metro Townships in proposing legislation to the Utah Legislature relating to Form of Government (Motion/Discussion)
- 8:25 5.2 Salt Lake County Justice Courts Audit (Motion/Discussion)

6. Closed Session per Utah Code §52-4-205

9:00 7. Motion to Adjourn Meeting

Topic: Emigration Canyon Metro Township Time: Jun 5, 2023 07:00 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83406097589

Meeting ID: 834 0609 7589 One tap mobile +12532158782,,83406097589# US (Tacoma) +13462487799,,83406097589# US (Houston)